Ratio of earnings to fixed charges and preferred
dividends 6.7 6.2 6.5 16.0 4.7 �  2.7

(1) Earnings were insufficient to cover fixed charges by $1.7 million and were insufficient to cover fixed charges and preferred dividends by
$1.9 million in the year ended December 31, 2005.

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The selling stockholders named in the table below may from time to time offer and sell pursuant to this prospectus and any applicable prospectus
supplement up to 6,000,000 shares of our common stock. When we refer to �selling stockholders� in this prospectus, we mean those persons listed
in the table below, as well as their transferees, pledgees or donees or their successors. The selling stockholders may sell all, a portion or none of
their shares at any time. The information regarding shares beneficially owned after the offering assumes the sale of all shares offered by the
selling stockholders. Except as otherwise indicated, each selling stockholder has sole voting and dispositive power with respect to such shares.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Before the

Offering(1)

Maximum
Number of
Shares that
May be
Sold

Hereunder

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the

Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner Shares % Shares %
Oak Hill Capital Partners, L.P.(2) 10,278,942 35.3 4,875,000 5,403,942 18.6
Oak Hill Capital Management Partners, L.P.(2) 263,562 * 125,000 138,562 *
The Talwar 1994 Trust(3) 920,229   3.2 500,000 420,229   1.4
Rohit Kapoor(4) 2,104,605   7.2 500,000 1,604,605   5.5

4

Edgar Filing: ExlService Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

* Less than 1%

(1) Calculated pursuant to Rule 13(d)-1 as of December 29, 2009, at which date there were 29,093,543 aggregate shares of common stock
outstanding.

(2) The business address of each of Oak Hill Capital Partners, L.P. and Oak Hill Capital Management Partners, L.P. (together, the �Oak Hill
Partnerships�) is 201 Main Street, Suite 2415, Fort Worth, TX 76102. OHCP MGP, LLC is the sole general partner of OHCP GenPar, L.P.,
which is the sole general partner of Oak Hill Capital Management Partners, L.P. and Oak Hill Capital Partners, L.P. OHCP MGP, LLC